BOROUGH OF NEPTUNE CITY
ORDINANCE 2014-11

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AN ENTITLED “AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF NEPTUNE
CITY IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, FIXING THE SALARIES OF
CERTAIN OFFICES AND EMPLOYEES” ADOPTED MARCH 4, 1965

Mintmum Maximum -
Administrator $3000.00 $3800.00
Borough Clerk $25,000.00 $50,000.00
Deputy Clerk $2000.00 $2000.00
Tax Collector $35,000.00 $50,000.00
Deputy Tax Collector $2000.00 $2000.00
Tax Assessor $17,000.00 $26,000.00
Emergency Management $800.00 $2000.00
Director of Public Works $60,600.00 $95,000.00
Superintendent of Public Works $5000.00 $7500.00
Judge $34,000.00 $40,000.00
Prosecutor $22.000.00 $35,000.00
Public Defender $6000.00 $10,000.00
Construction Officer $15,000.00 $25,000.00
Zoning Officer $1200.00 $2900.00
Sub Code Building Inspector $5000.00 $8400.00
Sub Code Plumbing $4000.00 $7000.00
Sub Code Fire Inspector $5000.00 $10,000.00
Electrical Inspector $4000.00 $7000.00
Housing official $5000.00 $5800.00
Code Enforcement $14000.00 $16,000.00
Administrator 6f Public Assistance $8000.00 $18,000.00
Land Use Board Secretary $7000.00 $11,000.00
Librarian $15,000.00 $24,000.00
Library Aid 1 $12.50 hr $14.00 hr
Library Aid 2 $12.50 hr $14.00 hr
Library Aid 3 $10.35 br $12.00 hr
Office Manager {Admin) $2000.00 $3500.00
Fire Prevention Official $7000.00 $12,000.00
Fire Prevention Inspector $500.00 $2500.00
Payroll Clerk $2000.00 $2000.00
Sewer Operator $8000.00 $17,000.00
Assistant Sewer Operator $3500.00 $10,000.00
Recyeling Coordinator $2500.00 $4200.00
- Assistant Recycling Coordinator .. _$300.00___ _ $1000.00
Secretary 1 $31,000.00 $39,000.00
Secretary 2 (effective July 1%) $28,000.00 . $36,000.00
Patt Time Secretary 1{Admin) $15.00 hr $18.00 hr
Part Time Secretary 2(Admin) $ 825 hr $10.00 hr
Book keeper (part time) $15.00 hr $20.00 hr
Deputy Court Administrator 1 $40,000.00 $52,000.00
Violations Clerk $23,000.00 $30,000.00
Public Works Employee 1 $24,000.00 $31,000.00
Public Works Employee 2 $45,000.00 $52,000.00




Public Works Employee 3
Public Works Employee 4
Public Works Employee 5
Public Works Employee 6
Police Administrative Clerk
Police Records Clerk -
Chief Financial Officer
Hourly/Seasonal/Casual
Recreation Counselors
Mayor

Council

Captain of Police
Licutenant

Sergeant

Patrolman Eighth year
Patrolman Seventh Year
Patrolman Sixth Year
Patrolnan Fifih Year
Patrolman Fowrth Year
Patrolman Third Year
Patrolman Second Year

~ Patrolman First Year

Probationary Patrolman

Academy Pay

Public Safety Director

Community Center Drirector
Assistant Community Center Director
Housing Officer

Mechanic

Crossing Guard

OPRA Clerk

Class 2 Special Officer

$47,000.00
$50,000.00
$53,000.00
$54,000.00
$25,000.00
$12,000.00
$16,000,00
$8.25 per hir
$8.25 per hr
$4500.00
$3500.00
$90,000.00
$88,000.00
$82,000.00
$98,430.00
$90,000.00
$76,000.00
$70,000.00
$64,000.00
$60,000.00
$58,000.00
$50,000.00
$40,000.00
$28,000.00
$90,000.00
$35,000,00
$12,000.00
$6000.00
$40,000.00
$30.00 hr
$2500.00
$15.00 hr

$53,000.00
$54,000.00
$56,000.00
$57,000.00
$59,000.00
$15,000.00
$24,000.00
$18.00 hr
$19.00 hr
$6100.00
$5300.00
$120,000.00
$115,000.00
$108,000.00
$100,400.00
$94,000.00
$85,000.00
$80,000.00
$74,000.00
$67,000.00
$60,000.00
$55,000.00
$50,000.00
$40,000.00
$110,000.00
$66,000.00
$15,000.00
$9000.00
$56,500.00
$35.00 hr
$5000.00
$20.00 hr

Be it ordained by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Neptune City as follows:

That the annual Salary and Compensation for the following employees of the Borough of Neptune City
with the following ranges shall be payable semi-monthly except as otherwise stated herein:

1. That all other employees and officers of the Borough not specifically mentioned herein
are continued at their present range of salary until changed by resolution of the Borough
2. That all salary and compensation ordinances and parts thereof not inconsistent herewith

shall remain in full force effect and virtue.

3. That all salary and compensation ordinances and parts thereof not inconsistent herewith
shall remain in full force effect and virtue.’

4, That this Ordinance will take effect when finally passed and published according to law.




NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced and passed at a regular
meeting of the Mayor and Council of Borough of Neptune City held Monday, December 22,
2014 at 6:00pm and will be considered for passage and final adoption at the regular meeting of
the Mayor and Council to be held at Borough hall, 106 W. Sylvania Avenue, Neptune City NJ on
Thursday, January 12, 2015 at 7:00. Or as soon thereafter as the matter may be reached, when
objections, if any, to the passage of the Ordinance will be received. This Ordinance amends and
fixes salaries of certain offices and employees.




