## BOROUGH OF NEPTUNE CITY ORDINANCE 2014-11

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AN ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF NEPTUNE CITY IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, FIXING THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN OFFICES AND EMPLOYEES" ADOPTED MARCH 4, 1965

	<u>Minimum</u>	Maximum -
Administrator	\$3000.00	\$3800.00
Borough Clerk	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
Deputy Clerk	\$2000.00	\$2000.00
Tax Collector	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00
Deputy Tax Collector	\$2000.00	\$2000.00
Tax Assessor	\$17,000.00	\$26,000.00
Emergency Management	\$800.00	\$2000.00
Director of Public Works	\$60,000.00	\$95,000.00
Superintendent of Public Works	\$5000.00	\$7500.00
Judge	\$34,000.00	\$40,000.00
Prosecutor	\$22,000.00	\$35,000.00
Public Defender	\$6000.00	\$10,000.00
Construction Officer	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00
Zoning Officer	\$1200.00	\$2900.00
Sub Code Building Inspector	\$5000.00	\$8400.00
Sub Code Plumbing	\$4000.00	\$7000.00
Sub Code Fire Inspector	\$5000.00	\$10,000.00
Electrical Inspector	\$4000.00	\$7000.00
Housing official	\$5000.00	\$5800.00
Code Enforcement	\$14000.00	\$16,000.00
Administrator of Public Assistance	\$8000.00	\$18,000.00
Land Use Board Secretary	\$7000.00	\$11,000.00
Librarian	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00
Library Aid 1	\$12.50 hr	\$14.00 hr
Library Aid 2	\$12.50 hr	\$14.00 hr
Library Aid 3	\$10.35 hr	\$12.00 hr
Office Manager (Admin)	\$2000.00	\$3500.00
Fire Prevention Official	\$7000.00	\$12,000.00
Fire Prevention Inspector	\$500.00	\$2500.00
Payroll Clerk	\$2000.00	\$2000.00
Sewer Operator	\$8000.00	\$17,000.00
Assistant Sewer Operator	\$3500.00	\$10,000.00
Recycling Coordinator	\$2500.00	\$4200.00
Assistant Recycling Coordinator	\$300.00	\$1000.00
Secretary 1	\$31,000.00	\$39,000.00
Secretary 2 (effective July 1 <sup>st</sup> )	\$28,000.00	\$36,000.00
Part Time Secretary 1(Admin)	\$15.00 hr	\$18.00 hr
Part Time Secretary 2(Admin)	\$ 8.25 hr	\$10.00 hr
Book keeper (part time)	\$15.00 hr	\$20.00 hr
Deputy Court Administrator 1	\$40,000.00	\$52,000.00
Violations Clerk	\$23,000.00	\$30,000.00
Public Works Employee 1	\$24,000.00	\$31,000.00
Public Works Employee 2	\$45,000.00	\$52,000.00

Public Works Employee 3	\$47,000.00	\$53,000.00
Public Works Employee 4	\$50,000.00	\$54,000.00
Public Works Employee 5	\$53,000.00	\$56,000.00
Public Works Employee 6	\$54,000.00	\$57,000.00
Police Administrative Clerk	\$25,000.00	\$59,000.00
Police Records Clerk	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00
Chief Financial Officer	\$16,000.00	\$24,000.00
Hourly/Seasonal/Casual	\$8.25 per hr	\$18.00 hr
Recreation Counselors	\$8.25 per hr	\$19.00 hr
Mayor	\$4500.00	\$6100.00
Council	\$3500.00	\$5300.00
Captain of Police	\$90,000.00	\$120,000.00
Lieutenant	\$88,000.00	\$115,000.00
Sergeant	\$82,000.00	\$108,000.00
Patrolman Eighth year	\$98,430.00	\$100,400.00
Patrolman Seventh Year	\$90,000.00	\$94,000.00
Patrolman Sixth Year	\$76,000.00	\$85,000.00
Patrolman Fifth Year	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00
Patrolman Fourth Year	\$64,000.00	\$74,000.00
Patrolman Third Year	\$60,000.00	\$67,000.00
Patrolman Second Year	\$58,000.00	\$60,000.00
Patrolman First Year	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00
Probationary Patrolman	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00
Academy Pay	\$28,000.00	\$40,000.00
Public Safety Director	\$90,000.00	\$110,000.00
Community Center Director	\$35,000.00	\$66,000.00
Assistant Community Center Director	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00
Housing Officer	\$6000.00	\$9000.00
Mechanic	\$40,000.00	\$56,500.00
Crossing Guard	\$30.00 hr	\$35.00 hr
OPRA Clerk	\$2500.00	\$5000.00
Class 2 Special Officer	\$15.00 hr	\$20.00 hr

Be it ordained by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Neptune City as follows:

That the annual Salary and Compensation for the following employees of the Borough of Neptune City with the following ranges shall be payable semi-monthly except as otherwise stated herein:

- 1. That all other employees and officers of the Borough not specifically mentioned herein are continued at their present range of salary until changed by resolution of the Borough Council.
- 2. That all salary and compensation ordinances and parts thereof not inconsistent herewith shall remain in full force effect and virtue.
- 3. That all salary and compensation ordinances and parts thereof not inconsistent herewith shall remain in full force effect and virtue.
- 4. That this Ordinance will take effect when finally passed and published according to law.

## **NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced and passed at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Council of Borough of Neptune City held Monday, December 22, 2014 at 6:00pm and will be considered for passage and final adoption at the regular meeting of the Mayor and Council to be held at Borough hall, 106 W. Sylvania Avenue, Neptune City NJ on Thursday, January 12, 2015 at 7:00. Or as soon thereafter as the matter may be reached, when objections, if any, to the passage of the Ordinance will be received. This Ordinance amends and fixes salaries of certain offices and employees.